Subject to change without notice
KSD 301/309 Bimetal Thermostat
KSD301 Series
Working Principle
The snap-action thermostat is a bimetal thermal protector in the category of thermostat relay parts. The bimetal
disc will snap instantly when the predefined temperature is reached, causing a quick switching action of contacts
via mechanical function that will interrupt or complete a circuit. The device has the advantages of a fixed working
temperature that needs no adjustment and offers reliable and agile action, less arcing, long service life as well as less

          KSD309 ---  A  ---  28.0  /  10      B     15     S20
              I                II          III        IV      V      VI       VII
I:     Basic type designation
II:    Special specification code, “A” stands for “KSD309-A” series
III:   Temperature code 1/10 of operating temperature value
IV:   Rated current
V:    Cover shape code: stands for the type of cover, one or two digits
VI:   Terminal code: stands for the type of terminal, two digits
VII:   Action temperature spec. code
 blank: Temperature differential of 17°C (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON)
 X:       Temperature differential of 11°C (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON)
 X1:     Temperature differential of   8°C (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON)
 X2:     Temperature differential of 14°C (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON)
 S**:     Stands for the temperature differential (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON), e.g. S20 for 20°C or S50 for 50°C.
 K**:     Stands for the temperature differential (automatic reset, OFF ≥  ON), e.g. K20 for 20°C or K50 for 50°C.
          KSD309 ---  C  ---  10      F      15   /  80   /   60  /  180
              I                II          III     IV      V        VI       VII      VIII
I:       Basic type designation
II:      Special specification code,  “C” stands for “KSD309-C” series
III:     Rated current
IV:     Cover shape code: stands for the type of cover, one or two digits
V:      Terminal code: stands for the type of terminal, two digits
VI:     Operating temperature of thermostat
VII:    Reset temperature of thermostat
VIII:   Operating temperature of thermal cut out
 K
S